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Lung Cancer Awareness 5K
Recreation Park

Binghamton, New York
September 24, 2006

One hour before the 1PM race start, the skies suddenly grew dark over Rec Park, the wind rushed in knocking down leaves and
branches and blew registration papers off tables...then the deluge of rain and race director Barbara Morrissey, wrapped in a
plastic poncho, brightly exclaimed..."Just a passing shower, folks, I can see sunshine over on Main Street!"

About 520 runners and walkers shared Barb's faith in the improving weather and the rain cleared out in time for the start of the
6th annual Lung Cancer Awareness 5k. Kudos to Barb for such a successful event, the sole purpose of which is to raise
awareness of Lung cancer.

Below are open and age group awards, followed by overall results. Congratulations to TCRC member Mike Olson and his wife,
Kristin, who took 2nd Overall in the men's and women's races, respectively. BU student Akbay Birant, 18, won the men's race
and former Owego High School XC and track runner Yvonne Smith, now 24, was the first Female.

Awards List

Overall           Top 10             
      1    Akbay Birant                 17:01
      2    Michael Olson                17:28
      3    Josh Schultheis              17:56
      4    Bryon LaBare                 17:56
      5    M. Murphy                    18:04
      6    Patrick Schaffer             18:42 
      7    William Talkiewicz           19:08
      8    Long Tran                    19:39
      9    Brendan Sullivan-Sarinana    20:04   
     10    Chuck Hein                   20:18
 
Female

Top 5
1       Yvonne Smith                    20:58       *14th overall
2       Kristin Olson                   22:03
3       Courtney  Kates                 22:18
4       Pauline Westcott                22:19
5       Kendra Burke                     22:30

Age Groups

Male

 0-10   Lincoln Boyle               26:53
11-17   Vincent Mariano             20:56
18-24   Patrick Schaffer            18:42
25-29   Jason Westervelt            20:45
30-34   Byron LaBare                17:56
35-39   John Murdock                20:44
40-44   Alan Hess                   23:32
45-49   William Talkiewicz          19:08
50-54   Bill Hrostowski             21:13
55-59   Douglas Spring              23:56
60-64   Mike Nielsen                25:47
                        
FEMALE
0-10   Johanne Rigal                32:41
11-17   Kendra Burke                22:30
18-24   Laura Stanley               23:16
25-29   Dawn Koopman                22:53
30-34   Pauline Westcott            22:19
35-39   Barb Melby                  22:56
40-44   Mary Curcio                 29:50
45-49   Jean Ziolkowski             23:14
50-54   Karla Eisch                 24:37      

Overall Runners

1 Birant Akbay 17:01
2 Michael Olson 17:28
3 Josh Schulteis 17:56
4 Byron LaBare 17:56
5 Michael Murphy 18:04
6 Patrick Schaffer 18:42
7 William Talkiewicz 19:08
8 Long Tran 19:39
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9 Brendan Sullivan-Sarinana 20:04
10 Chuck Hein 20:18
11 John Murdock 20:44
12 Jason Westervelt 20:45
13 Vincent Mariano 20:56
14 Yvonne Smith 20:58
15 Bill Hrostowski 21:13
16 Adam Lantry 21:37
17 Pat Burnett 21:37
18 Kyle Brewer 21:49
19 Travis Elston 21:53
20 Keith Purdy 22:00
21 Steve Lupo 22:01
22 Kristin Olson 22:03
23 Michael Terwilliger 22:18
24 Pauline Westcott 22:19
25 Courtney Kales 22:20
26 Kevin Lantry 22:26
27 Kendra Burke 22:30
28 Michael Ng 22:37
29 John O'Niel 22:41
30 Kelly Ford 22:42
31 Kyle Lounsberry 22:51
32 Dawn Coopman 22:53
33 P. Oliver 22:56
34 Barb Melby 22:56
35 Wade Bennett 22:59
36 Jean Ziolkowski 23:14
37 Laura Stanley 23:16
38 Kim Forys 23:17
39 Kelsey Myette 23:21
40 Suzanne Myette 23:21
41 Joseph Luke 23:31
42 Alan Hess 23:32
43 Stephnie Westervelt 23:37
44 Heidi Moore 23:41
45 Jim Sitek 23:44
46 Doug Spring 23:55
47 Ron Arno 23:57
48 Paul (Skip) Hamlin 23:59
49 Daniel Mayes 24:01
50 Gail Markskin 24:11
51 Patrick Ruehlman 24:16
52 Phung Tran 24:22
53 Jocelyn Siuta 24:31
54 E. McGuade 24:32
55 Karla Eisch 24:37
56 M. Stephens 24:45
57 Keith Heron 24:49
58 Elizabeth Monachino 24:53
59 A. Nickerson 25:12
60 Mark Mushalla 25:19
61 David Abrams 25:22
62 W. Andres 25:24
63 S. Lizzui 25:26
64 Kathy Anderson 25:37
65 Betsy Feyling 25:45
66 Mike Nielsen 25:47
67 David Stephens 25:48
68 L. Vine 26:03
69 Ken Yeon 26:06
70 John Ziolkowski 26:20
71 John Denmon 26:35
72 Paul Litynski 26:36
73 T. Matsen 26:38
74 Kristen sensky 26:40
75 Ryan Cook 26:42
76 Zoe Mahlum 26:45
77 James Mahlum 26:45
78 Sandy Jones 26:48
79 Lincoln Boyle 26:53
80 Vanetta Brown 27:01
81 Kipp Patterson 27:06
82 Danny Munoz 27:17
83 Dave Merritt 27:21
84 Eileen McGuire 27:23
85 Tim McQuade 27:27
86 Sarah Klenbort 27:33
87 Stacey Gawronski 27:33
88 Karl Bode 27:36
89 L. Esmil 27:39
90 Brittany Ferencik 27:43
91 Emily Kisloski 27:43
92 Dan Minch 27:45
93 Mickey McNamara 27:52
94 Grace Andres 27:55
95 Anthony LoTempio 28:15
96 Laura Doud 28:17
97 Ann Mancuso 28:21
98 L. Kramer 28:43



99 David Buchta 28:45
100 Donald Hastings 28:57
101 Rachel Heslin 28:58
102 Nancy Flynn 29:12
103 Margie Stackhouse 29:13
104 Mary Boyle 29:18
105 Tillie Battaglini 29:28
106 Mark Mullock 29:31
107 Deborah Poe 29:38
108 Elizabeth Buchmann 29:38
109 Jeff Schulteis 29:45
110 Mary Curcio 29:50
111 Kathy Purtell 30:03
112 Holly Pribulich 30:52
113 Brittany Cartie 30:53
114 Christine Nyschot 30:55
115 M. Surdey 31:04
116 J. Surdey 31:04
117 Jamie Corel 31:19
118 Carol Sopinski 31:40
119 Michael Sopinski 31:41
120 Joseph Gluck 32:20
121 Holly Parkyn 32:21
122 Johanne Rigal 32:41
123 Angelina Hess 32:54
124 Laura Wiktorek 33:13
125 Myles Brown 33:14
126 Erin Murtha 33:17
127 Jinell Holden 33:18
128 Jillian Holden 33:19
129 Hannah Barnhart 33:19
130 Kelsey Bennett 33:37
131 Emily Wiles 33:38
132 Nichole Rigal 33:38
133 Debbie Cartie 34:25
134 D. Drazon 34:29
135 Dawn Devita 34:36
136 Chris McMyne 34:38
137 Patrick Joyce 34:41
138 Marc Klemmt 35:08
139 Rich Doud 35:10
140 Jennifer Jones 35:19
141 Jason Moore 35:19
142 Myron Mykus 35:42
143 Danielle Weiler 36:14
144 Ruth Lantry 36:25
145 Katelyn Moore 36:27
146 Jacob Mendelson 36:56
147 Ian Goodman 37:16
148 Nancy Ramirez 37:22
149
150 Miriam Purdy 37:36
151 Amber Valenti 37:50
152 Shirley Elliott 37:51
153 Jessica Rigal 37:55
154 Anolan Rigal 38:56
155 Jennifer Ng 38:56
156 Derek Ng 38:57
157 Michael Harrison 38:57
158 Jacki Gerchman 39:12
159 Marty Gerchman 39:45
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